the Renewal Term options are exercised, shall equal the sum of One Hundred Ten Percent 
(110%) of the compensation for the immediately preceding Renewal Term.  Compensation for 
each Extended Period, if one or more of the options are exercised, shall equal the sum of One 
Hundred Two Percent (102%) of the compensation for the immediately preceding term/year. 

SECTION 3.    The Mayor be, and is hereby, further authorized to enter into any necessary 
easement agreements with T-Mobile for access to the Leased Property and for utility purposes.

[...]

687-06-012, substantially in accordance with the Option agreement on file with the 
Clerk of Council, and to sign any other documents necessary to complete the transaction.  The 
purchase price for the property, including all buildings on the property, is Seven Hundred Sixty-
Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($765,000.00).  The City shall pay all closing costs and costs 
of transfer and will take the property subject to taxes and assessments which are a lien but not yet 
due and payable. 

SECTION 2. Documents implementing the above transaction shall be approved as to

[...]

period of one (1) year from the date of completion and acceptance of the installation, and shall be 
subject to automatic one-year (1-) renewals unless cancelled by either party at least thirty (30) days 
prior to the end of the previous one-year term.  The agreement shall provide for monthly software 
fees of Four Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($4,800.00), which may be increased or decreased 
on a pro-rata basis based upon changes in the number of accounts as detailed in the draft agreement 
on file with the Clerk of Council.  The monthly software fee amount shall be adjusted annually at 
an increase of Two and One-half Percent (2.5%), or the annual Cost of Living increase as per the